FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-22-2000



101467843

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

| RECORDAT | ON | FORM | COVER | SHEET |
|----------|-----|-------------|--------------|-------|
| P. | ATE | ENTS | ONLY | |

| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET | | | |
|---|--|--|--|
| TO. The Commissioner of Detents and Tradema | PATENTS ONLY ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). | | |
| Submission Type | Conveyance Type | | |
| X New | X Assignment Security Agreement | | |
| | Assignment Security Agreement | | |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# | License Change of Name | | |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # | Merger Other U.S. Government | | |
| Corrective Document Reel # Frame # | (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File | | |
| Conveying Party(ies) | X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year | | |
| Name (line 1) Timothy R. Frien | | | |
| Name (line 2) | Execution Date | | |
| Second Party Name (line 1) Douglas V. Baker | Month Day Year | | |
| Name (line 2) | 09570718 | | |
| Receiving Party | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached | | |
| Name (line 1) X-Rite, Incorpor | ated If document to be recorded is an assignment and the | | |
| Name (line 2) | receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment | | |
| Address (line 1) 3100 44th Street | (Designation must be a | | |
| Address (line 2) | separate document from Assignment.) | | |
| Address (line 3) Grandville City | Michigan 49418 State/Country Zip Code | | |
| Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. | | | |
| Name | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | |
| FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 9/21/2000 GTDN11 00000064 09570718 | | | |
| 1 FC:581 40.00 OF | : | | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, PA. 22211

REEL: 11082 FRAME: 0792

| FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | ·1619B | Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT |
|---|--|---|--|
| Corresponde | ent Name and Address | Area Code and Telephone Nur | mber 616-752-2000 |
| Name [| Warner Norchoss & | Judd LLP | |
| Address (line 1) | Intellectual Prop | perty Practice Group | |
| Address (line 2) | 900 Old Kent Buil | ding | |
| Address (line 3) | 111 Lyon Street, | N.W. | |
| Address (line 4) | Grand Rapids, Mic | chigan 49503-2489 | |
| • | Enter the total number of p including any attachments | ages of the attached conveyance of | document # 1 |
| Application N | lumber(s) or Patent Nu | mber(s) | Mark if additional numbers attached |
| | • • | Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH no | • • • |
| | nt Application Number(s) | | Patent Number(s) |
| 09/570,718 | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pat named executing inventor. | tent Application, enter the date the patent ap | pplication was Month Day Year |
| Patent Coope | eration Treaty (PCT) | PCT PCT | PCT |
| | PCT application number | | |
| | f a U.S. Application Number of been assigned. | PCT PCT PCT | PCT |
| Number of Pr | operties | otal number of properties involved | l. # 1 |
| Fee Amount | Fee Amount | for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4 | 11): \$ 40.00 |
| Method of Payment: Enclosed 🗵 Deposit Account 🗍 | | | |
| • | ayment by deposit account or if add | ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: | # <u>23 0457</u> |
| | | Authorization to charge additional fee | es: Yes X No |
| Statement and | d Signature | | |
| | copy is a true copy of the | pelief, the foregoing information is original document. Charges to de | - |
| | s E. Burpee | Mails - Mipe | August 23, 2000 |
| Name o | of Person Signing | Signature / | Date |

PATENT REEL: 11082 FRAME: 0793 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

| Conveying Pa | rty(ios) | ., | | | |
|---|-------------------------------------|---|--------------------------|---------------------|--|
| Enter additional Co | | Mark if addition | nal names of conveying | parties attached | Execution Date |
| | | | | | Month Day Year |
| Name (line 1) | Steven H. Peterson | | | | 08/18/00 |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | |
| | | | | | Execution Date Month Day Year |
| Name (line 1) | | | | | |
| Marro (line 2) | | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | Execution Date |
| Name (line 1) | | | | | Month Day Year |
| | | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | |
| Receiving Par | tv(ies) | | Mark if additional names | of receiving partic | es attached |
| | eceiving Party(ies) | | | | |
| Name (line 1) | | | | | If document to be recorded |
| | | | | | is an assignment and the receiving party is not |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | domiciled in the United States, an appointment |
| Address (line 1) | | | . ,,,,, | | of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation |
| , , | | | | | must be a separate document from |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | Assignment.) |
| | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | City | | State/Country | Zip Coo | de |
| 1 | | | | | If document to be recorded |
| Name (line 1) | | | | | is an assignment and the |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | receiving party is not domiciled in the United |
| [| | | | | States, an appointment of a domestic representative is |
| Address (line 1) | | *************************************** | | | attached. (Designation must be a separate document from |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | Assignment.) |
| | | | | |] |
| Address (line 3) | City | | State/Country | Zip C | ode |
| Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached | | | | | |
| Enter either the | Patent Application Number or the Pa | atent Number (| DO NOT ENTER BOTH | numbers for the sa | nme property). |
| Pat | tent Application Number(s) | | | Patent Numb | per(s) |
| | | | | | |
| 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | 12,000 | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | <u></u> | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | ., | |

PATENT REEL: 11082 FRAME: 0794

ASSIGNMENT

| WHEREAS, | Timothy R. Friend | Douglas V. Baker | Steven H. Peterson |
|--|--|---|---|
| residing at | 100 Port Sheldon Grandville, MI 49418 | 9050 River Ridge Middleville, MI 49333 | 2562 Wedgewood Ct. SW Wyoming, MI 49509 |
| espectively, (hereina | | gnor) has (have) invented certa R MEASUREMENT INSTRU | in new and useful improvements in |
| for which an applicat | ion for United States L | | WIEN I |
| execut | ed on even date herew | ith. | |
| 🔀 filed o | n May 15, 2000 as Ap | plication Serial No. 09/570,718 | 3. |
| WHEREAS, | X-Rite | e, Incorporated | |
| a corporation of the S | tate of Michig | gan | |
| naving a place of bus | | 14th Street, S.W. | |
| | e right, title, and interes | | after referred to as Assignee) is desirous n and to any Letters Patent that may be |
| Assignee the full and of countries and the enti- United States and in a substitutions, renewal application the benefit Assignor here countries to issue all enterest in and to the states and invented and generally do ever protection for said invented to the states of the states are supplied to the states of th | or other good and value exclusive right, title, and re right, title, and inter all foreign countries and its of the International by authorizes and requiof said Letters Patent, same, for the sole use a assignor agrees to commion, and to testify in an ation-in-part, substitut papers to cause all of sything possible to aid vention in the United S | able consideration, Assignor had interest in and to said invention rest in and to all Letters Patent I in and to all divisions, reissues and extensions thereof including Convention. The said the patent office officials when granted, to Assignee as the and behoof of Assignee, its such proceeding, to sign all I ion, renewal, reexamination, a said Letters Patent to be issued that Assignee, its successors and a states and in all foreign countries and in all foreign countries. | sentatives any facts known to Assignor awful papers, to execute all divisional, nd reissue applications, to execute all to Assignee, to make all rightful oaths assigns, to obtain and enforce proper |
| Witness: | | Inventor: | Date: |
| | | - Tub | |
| | | Timothy R. Friend | 8/18/00 El 8/18/2000 |
| | | Douglas V. Baker | # 2/18/2002 |
| | | the GY Fish | 2-18-2000 |

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/28/2000 REEL: 11082 FRAME: 0795

Steven H. Peterson

525663-1